

2015 Medicaid Bulletin Index

Medicaid bulletin articles and special bulletins organized by provider type for 2015.

Find Articles Related to These Providers:

[All Providers](#)

[Adult Care Home Providers](#)

[Ambulatory Surgery Centers](#)

[Community Alternative Program for Children \(CAP/C\) Providers](#)

[Community Alternative Program for Disabled Adults \(CAP/DA\) Providers](#)

[Community Care of North Carolina/Carolina ACCESS \(CCNC/CA\) Providers](#)

[Critical Access Behavioral Health Agency](#)

[Dental Providers](#)

[Durable Medical Equipment Providers](#)

[Enhanced Behavioral Health \(Community Intervention\) Services](#)

[Family Care Home Providers](#)

[Health Department Dental Centers](#)

[HIV Case Management Providers](#)

[Home Health Providers](#)

[Hospice Providers](#)

[Hospitals](#)

[IDD Providers](#)

[LME/MCO](#)

[Money Follows the Person \(MFP\) Providers](#)

[Nurse Practitioners](#)

[Nursing Facilities](#)

[Outpatient Behavioral Health Services Providers](#)

[Personal Care Services](#)

[Physicians Assistants](#)

[Physicians](#)

[Prescribers](#)

[Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly \(PACE\)](#)

[Psychiatric Hospitals](#)

[Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities \(PRTF\)](#)

[Residential Child care Treatment Facilities](#)

[Residential Treatment Service Providers \(Levels I-IV\)](#)

[Skilled Nursing Facility Providers](#)

[Supervised Living Homes Billing PCS Services](#)

All Providers

- Allergy Immunology Update, 04/15
- Alemtuzumab (Lemtrada™) HCPCS Code Q9979: Updated Billing Guidelines To April 2015 Bulletin, 10/15
- Annual Report on Preferred Drug List and Supplemental Rebate Program, 10/15
- Calcitriol (Rocaltrol®) Coverage, 09/15
- Change in Coverage for Sodium Chloride Nebulizers, 12/15
- Change in the Notification Process for N.C. Medicaid Recovery Audit Contractor (RAC) Audits, 08/15
- Claims Override Submissions to Behavioral Health, 01/15
- Clinical Coverage Policies, 04/15, 05/15, 07/15, 09/15, 12/15
- CPT Code Update: 2015, 01/15
- CPT Code 90460: Code for Immunization Administration That Includes Physician Counseling for Beneficiaries through 18 Years of Age, 11/15
- Crinone® 8% Available Through Prior Authorization (PA) for Cervical Insufficiency, 02/15
- DMA to Begin Institution of Mental Diseases (IMD) Review, 01/15
- DMA Credit Balance Reporting is Changing, 09/15
- Enrollment Criteria for Ordering, Prescribing and Referring (OPR) Providers, 02/15
- Extrapolation Error Rate Threshold, 06/15
- Health Record Documentation and Retention, 09/15
- Hepatitis C TEMPORARY Prior Authorization Fax Forms, 06/15
- Hepatitis C Pharmacy Prior Authorizations, 09/15
- Increased Enrollment of Medicaid and NCHC Beneficiaries with Community Care of NC (CCNC) Providers, 08/15
- Influenza Vaccine and Reimbursement Guidelines for 2015-2016 for N.C. Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice, 10/15
- Limits on New Participation in NC Electronic Health Records Incentive Program, 11/15
- Lock-In Program Updates, 02/15
- Maintaining the Security and Accessibility of Records after Expiration or Termination of Provider Agreement, 04/15
- Medicaid Payment for Services Provided Without Charge (Free Care), 04/15
- MedSolutions to Host Webinars for High-Tech Imaging, 07/15
- N.C. Health Choice Extended Coverage Benefit Eliminated, 11/15
- NC Health Information Exchange (HIE) Subsidy Program. 01/15
- NC Medicaid Electronic Health Records Incentive Program: Reporting Patient Volume in 2015, 09/15
- N.C. Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 10/15
- NCTracks Update (*updated monthly*), 01/15, 02/15, 03/15, 04/15, 05/15, 06/15, 07/15, 08/15, 09/15, 10/15, 11/15, 12/15
- NCTracks ICD-10 Update, 05/15, 06/15, 07/15, 08/15, 09/15, 11/15
- NCTracks Tip
 - Getting Help in the Secure NCTracks Provider Portal, 02/15
 - Caution about Unsubscribing from NCTracks Email Distribution List, 09/15
- New PTP-Associated Modifiers, 06/15

- Non-Emergent Medical Transportation (NEMT) by Nursing Facilities and Adult Care Homes – UPDATE, 03/15
- Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy and Speech/Language Therapy Providers, 08/15, 11/15
- One Percent (1%) Rate Reduction, 11/15
- Outpatient Specialized Therapies Providers, 12/15
- Pharmacy Prior Authorization and Claim Inquiries, 09/15
- Physician Drugs: 1 Percent Rate Reduction, 08/15
- Policy Update: Surgery for Clinically Severe or Morbid Obesity, 10/15
- Preferred Drug List Review Panel Scheduled, 09/15
- Prior Approval Requests for Outpatient Specialized Therapies, 01/15
- Prior Approval for Services Provided Under Medicaid for Pregnant Women, Family Planning and Health Check/Screening Services, 10/15
- Procedure Code Update to Add Nurse Practitioner and Physician Assistant Taxonomies, 02/15, 03/15
- Procedures for Prior Authorization of Synagis for Respiratory Syncytial Virus (RSV) Season 2015/2016, 09/15
- Provider Instructions for Informal Reconsideration Review of Claims Adversely Adjudicated By CSC, 09/15
- Respiratory Therapy Providers, 04/15, 09/15
- Results of the Payment Error Rate Measurement (PERM) Audit in North Carolina, 04/15
- Review of Possible Institution of Mental Diseases (IMD), 08/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Claims Repossessing of Crossover Claims for Services Rendered to Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries, 12/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Claim Reprocessing for Hospitals and Medicare Crossover Claims, 09/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Required Training for Newly Enrolling N.C. Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice (NCHC) Providers, 01/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – ICD-10, 12/15
- Speech/Language and Occupational Therapy Providers, 06/15
- Speech/Language Therapy Providers: Use of ‘-52’ Modifier, 06/15
- Update on Enrollment Criteria for Ordering, Prescribing and Referring Providers, 11/15, 12/15

Adult Care Home Providers

- Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Highlights, 04/15, 05/15
- Revised Notice of Transfer/Discharge and Hearing Request Forms, 08/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Personal Care Services Program Highlights, 09/15

Ambulatory Surgery Centers

- Billing for Dental Facility Charges By An Ambulatory Surgical Center, 06/15

Community Alternative Program for Children (CAP/C) Providers

- CCNC/CA Referral Authorization Expectations, 10/15
- Request for a Lead Case Management Agency for the Community Alternatives Program for Disabled Adults in Pasquotank, Perquimans, Currituck and Camden Counties, 11/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Request for a CAP/DA Local Lead Agency in Cabarrus County, 03/15

Community Alternative Program for Disabled Adults (CAP/DA) Providers

- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Request for a CAP/DA Local Lead Agency in Cabarrus County, 03/15

Community Care of North Carolina/Carolina ACCESS (CCNC/CA) Providers

- Additional Reminders on CCNC/CA Referral Authorizations and Overrides, 07/15
- CCNC/CA Providers Who are Changing a National Provider Identifier (NPI), 08/15
- Community Care of NC/Carolina ACCESS Overrides, 05/15
- Process for Referring a CCNC/CA Beneficiary to Another Provider, 05/15
- Submitting Managed Change Request, 01/15
- Terminating Service Locations in NCTracks, 03/15

Critical Access Behavioral Health Agency

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Dental Providers

- Billing for Dental Facility Charges By An Ambulatory Surgical Center, 06/15
- Billing for Partial and Complete Dentures, 11/15
- Extractions and Denture Delivery on the Same Day, 12/15
- Dental Services and Medicaid for Pregnant Women Eligibility - UPDATE, 05/15
- Dental Services and Presumptive Eligibility for Pregnancy, 05/15
- Guidance for Billing of Procedure Codes D0145 and D1206, 06/15
- New NCTracks Edits to Limit Dental and Orthodontic Services for Medicaid for Pregnant Women (MPW) Beneficiaries, 10/15
- Providers Must Be Enrolled in N.C. Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice to Participate in Those Programs, 07/15
- Submitting Prior Approval Requests for Comprehensive Orthodontic Treatment Requiring Orthognathic Surgery, 08/15

Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Providers

- New Process and Updated Effective Date on the Provision of Select DME Codes on the Date of Discharge from a Hospital, 10/15

Enhanced Behavioral Health (Community Intervention) Services

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Family Care Home Providers

- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15
- Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Highlights, 04/15, 05/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Personal Care Services Program Highlights, 09/15

Health Department Dental Centers

- Providers Must Be Enrolled in N.C. Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice to Participate in Those Programs, 07/15

HIV Case Management Providers

- HIV Case Management Training Sessions, 04/15, 05/15

Home Health Providers

- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15
- Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Highlights, 04/15, 05/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Personal Care Services Program Highlights, 09/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Request for a CAP/DA Local Lead Agency in Cabarrus County, 03/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Updated Bill Type for Home Health Providers, 10/15
- Updated Bill Type for Home Health Providers, 11/15, 12/15

Hospice Providers

- Hospice Prior Approval (PA) Process: Update, 01/15
- Hospice Rate Revisions, 12/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Concurrent Hospice and Personal Care Services for Adults, 12/15

Hospitals

- Outpatient Cro-Fab Claims, 06/15
- N.C. Medicaid Recovery Audit Contract II (RACII), 03/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Implementation of January 1, 2015 DRG Base Statewide Median Hospital Rates and 2.1% Reduction DRG Weights, 06/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Implementation of October 1, 2014 Rates and DRG Grouper Version 32, 03/15

IDD Providers

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

LME/MCO

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- Billing Codes for Residential Treatment Services for Are Being Updated, [04/15](#), [05/15](#)
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Money Follows the Person (MFP) Providers

- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15

Nurse Practitioners

- Ado-trastuzumab emtansine intravenous injection (Kadcyla™), HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Alemtuzumab (Lemtrada™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 04/15
- Anticoagulation Factor (Recombinant) Vials (Novoeight®) HCPCS code J7182: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Antihemophilic factor (recombinant) porcine sequence (Obizur®), HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, 02/15
- Billing Code Update for Nurse Practitioners and Physician Assistants, 05/15, 12/15
- Ceftazidime; avibactam injection (Avycaz™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Ceftolozane/Tazobactam (Zerbaxa™), HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant) Vials (Ixinity®) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Diclofenac Vial (Dyloject™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Dinutuximab Vial (Unituxin™) HCPCS Code J9999: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Filgrastim-sndz (G-CSF), Biosimilar Pre-filled Syringes (Zarxio™) HCPCS Code Q5101: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Fluocinolone Acetonide Intravitreal Implant (Iluvien®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Fluocinolone Acetonide Intravitreal Implant (Retisert®) HCPCS code J7311: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Human Papillomavirus 9-Valent Vaccine, Recombinant Injection (Gardasil® 9) CPT Code 90651: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Hyaluronan (Monovisc™) HCPCS code J7327: Billing Guidelines. 03/15

- Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human) with Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase (HyQvia®), HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 01/15
- Isavuconazonium sulfate Injection (Cresemba®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Levonorgestrel intrauterine device (Liletta™) HCPCS code J7302: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Meningococcal Group B Vaccine Injection (Bexsero®) CPT code 90620: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Meningococcal Group B Vaccine (Trumenba®), CPT 90621: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Nivolumab (Opdivo®) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Nivolumab (Opdivo®) HCPCS code J9999: Updated Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Parathyroid hormone injection (Natpara®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Pasireotide suspension (Signifor®; LAR) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 05/15
- Peginterferon beta-1a (Plegridy™), HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guide, 01/15
- Pembrolizumab (Keytruda®), HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guide, 01/15
- Peramivir (Rapivab™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Phenylephrine and Ketorolac Injection 1% / 0.3% Vial (Omidria™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Prothrombin complex concentrate (human) vial (Kcentra™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 04/15
- Radium Ra 223 dichloride (Xofigo®), HCPCS code A9606: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Ramucirumab (Cyramza™), HCPCS code J9999: Updated Billing Guidelines, 09/15
- Secukinumab injection (Cosentyx™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 05/15
- Testosterone undecanoate (Aveed™), HCPCS code J3145: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Updated Billing Guidelines for Ado-trastuzumab emtansine intravenous injection (Kadcyla™), HCPCS code J9354, 03/15
- Updated NDCs for Billing of Oritavancin diphosphate (Orbactiv™), HCPCS code J3490, 03/15

Nursing Facilities

- Change in Delivery of Nursing Facility Rate Letter and Patient Roster, 11/15
- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15
- Implementation of State Plan Amendment NC 14-040, 06/15
- Revised Notice of Transfer/Discharge and Hearing Request Forms, 08/15

Outpatient Behavioral Health Services Providers

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Personal Care Services

- New DMA-3051 Physician Referral Form, 0215
- Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Highlights, 04/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Personal Care Services Program Highlights, 09/15
- State Plan Personal Care Services Program Updates, 06/15

Pharmacists

- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15, 05/15, 11/15
- Off-Label Antipsychotic Safety Monitoring in Beneficiaries through Age 17 (A+KIDS) to be Re-Instated May 18, 05/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Off Label Antipsychotic Safety Monitoring in Beneficiaries Through Age 17 (A+KIDS) and Off Label Antipsychotic Safety (ASAP-adults) to be Re-instated June 5, 2015. - **Revised version of document published April 9, 2015**

Physicians Assistants

- Alemtuzumab (Lemtrada™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 04/15
- Anticoagulation Factor (Recombinant) Vials (Novoeight®) HCPCS code J7182: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Antihemophilic factor (recombinant) porcine sequence (Obizur®), HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, 02/15
- Billing Code Update for Nurse Practitioners and Physician Assistants, 05/15, 12/15
- Ceftazidime; avibactam injection (Avycaz™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Ceftolozane/Tazobactam (Zerbaxa™), HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant) Vials (Ixinity®) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Diclofenac Vial (Dyloject™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Dinutuximab Vial (Unituxin™) HCPCS Code J9999: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Filgrastim-sndz (G-CSF), Biosimilar Pre-filled Syringes (Zarxio™) HCPCS Code Q5101: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Fluocinolone Acetonide Intravitreal Implant (Iluvien®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Fluocinolone Acetonide Intravitreal Implant (Retisert®) HCPCS code J7311: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Human Papillomavirus 9-Valent Vaccine, Recombinant Injection (Gardasil® 9) CPT Code 90651: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Hyaluronan (Monovisc™) HCPCS code J7327: Billing Guidelines. 03/15
- Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human) with Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase (HyQvia®), HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 01/15
- Isavuconazonium sulfate Injection (Cresemba®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Levonorgestrel intrauterine device (Liletta™) HCPCS code J7302: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Meningococcal Group B Vaccine Injection (Bexsero®) CPT code 90620: Billing Guidelines, 08/15

- Meningococcal Group B Vaccine (Trumenba®), CPT 90621: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Nivolumab (Opdivo®) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Nivolumab (Opdivo®) HCPCS code J9999: Updated Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Parathyroid hormone injection (Natpara®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Pasireotide suspension (Signifor®; LAR) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 05/15
- Peginterferon beta-1a (Plegridy™), HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guide, 01/15
- Pembrolizumab (Keytruda®), HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guide, 01/15
- Peramivir (Rapivab™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Phenylephrine and Ketorolac Injection 1% / 0.3% Vial (Omidria™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Prothrombin complex concentrate (human) vial (Kcentra™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 04/15
- Radium Ra 223 dichloride (Xofigo®), HCPCS code A9606: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Ramucirumab (Cyramza™), HCPCS code J9999: Updated Billing Guidelines, 09/15
- Secukinumab injection (Cosentyx™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 05/15
- Testosterone undecanoate (Aveed™), HCPCS code J3145: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Updated Billing Guidelines for Ado-trastuzumab emtansine intravenous injection (Kadcyla™), HCPCS code J9354, 03/15
- Updated NDCs for Billing of Oritavancin diphosphate (Orbactiv™), HCPCS code J3490, 03/15

Physicians

- 3% Physician Rate Reduction, 03/15
- Alemtuzumab (Lemtrada™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 04/15
- Anticoagulation Factor (Recombinant) Vials (Novoeight®) HCPCS code J7182: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Antihemophilic factor (recombinant) porcine sequence (Obizur®), HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, 02/15
- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- Ceftazidime; avibactam injection (Avycaz™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Ceftolozane/Tazobactam (Zerbaxa™), HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant) Vials (Ixinity®) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Fluocinolone Acetonide Intravitreal Implant (Iluvien®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Fluocinolone Acetonide Intravitreal Implant (Retisert®) HCPCS code J7311: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Guidance for Billing of Procedure Codes D0145 and D1206, 06/15
- Human Papillomavirus 9-Valent Vaccine, Recombinant Injection (Gardasil® 9) CPT Code 90651: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Hyaluronan (Monovisc™) HCPCS code J7327: Billing Guidelines. 03/15

- Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human) with Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase (HyQvia®), HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 01/15
- Isavuconazonium sulfate Injection (Cresemba®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Levonorgestrel intrauterine device (Liletta™) HCPCS code J7302: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Meningococcal Group B Vaccine Injection (Bexsero®) CPT code 90620: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- Meningococcal Group B Vaccine (Trumenba®), CPT 90621: Billing Guidelines, 08/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nivolumab (Opdivo®) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Nivolumab (Opdivo®) HCPCS code J9999: Updated Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15
- Parathyroid hormone injection (Natpara®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 06/15
- Pasireotide suspension (Signifor®; LAR) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 05/15
- Peginterferon beta-1a (Plegridy™), HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guide, 01/15
- Pembrolizumab (Keytruda®), HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guide, 01/15
- Peramivir (Rapivab™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Phenylephrine and Ketorolac Injection 1% / 0.3% Vial (Omidria™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, 11/15
- Prothrombin complex concentrate (human) vial (Kcentra™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 04/15
- Radium Ra 223 dichloride (Xofigo®), HCPCS code A9606: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Ramucirumab (Cyramza™), HCPCS code J9999: Updated Billing Guidelines, 09/15
- Secukinumab injection (Cosentyx™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, 05/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - 3% Physician Rate Reduction - 02/15
- Testosterone undecanoate (Aveed™), HCPCS code J3145: Billing Guidelines, 03/15
- Updated Billing Guidelines for Ado-trastuzumab emtansine intravenous injection (Kadcyla™), HCPCS code J9354, 03/15
- Updated NDCs for Billing of Oritavancin diphosphate (Orbactiv™), HCPCS code J3490, 03/15

Prescribers

- “Meets PA Criteria” Proper Use to Override a Required Prior Authorization (PA), 08/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15, 05/15, 11/15
- Off-Label Antipsychotic Safety Monitoring in Beneficiaries through Age 17 (A+KIDS) to be Re-Instated May 18, 05/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN: Preferred Drug List (PDL) Changes and Reinstatement of Off Label Antipsychotic Safety Monitoring in Beneficiaries through Age 17 (A+KIDS), 04/15

Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE)

- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15

Psychiatric Hospitals

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities (PRTF)

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- New Medicaid and NCHC Billing Requirements, 04/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Residential Child care Treatment Facilities

- Associate-level Licensed Providers: Direct Enrollment, 02/15
- Behavioral Health Unmanaged Visits to Restart on State Fiscal Versus Calendar Year, 03/15
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, 01/15
- Nurse Practitioners Providing Behavioral Health Outpatient Services, 05/15
- Out of Network Contract Requirements, 11/15

Residential Treatment Service Providers (Levels I-IV)

- Billing Codes for Residential Treatment Services for Are Being Updated, 04/15, 05/15

Skilled Nursing Facility Providers

- DMA/DAAS Partnering on National Study of Aging and Disabled Adults, 04/15
- No Reimbursement Rate Change for Skilled Nursing Facilities, 10/15

Supervised Living Homes Billing PCS Services

- Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Highlights, 04/15, 05/15
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Personal Care Services Program Highlights, 09/15